1/16Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 455sorinc.com
913-888-2630
Big Hermet
Pressure Detectors with
Hermetically Sealed
Detecting Elements
Form 455

for process applications are available (refer to
Form 216).
How to Order
6 BA-KB3-M4-C2A-YY
Piston Housing Detecting
Element
Range
 Spring
Diaphragm Pressure Port Accessories
sorinc.net
4/16 Registered Quality System to ISO 9001:2008
Form 455
913-888-2630
Basic Big Hermet pressure detectors with standard wetted parts are normally suitable for air, oil,
water and non-corrosive process in hazardous locations and hostile environments. The Set Point
must be within the adjustable range. Refer to How to Order section on page 3 to locate optional
components. Each position in the model number, except Accessories, must have a designator.
Big Hermet Quick Selection Guide
Pressure Detectors
Vacuum Detectors
Standard Construction
1.	 Housing: BA-Aluminum. See housing and dimensions
	 pages for details.
2.	 Detecting Element: KB-SPDT 15a 24 volt. See
	 page 7 for optional detecting elements.
3.	 Diaphragm & O-Ring: N4-primary (wetted) diaphragm
	 TCP,  o-ring (wetted) Buna-N. See page 8 for optional
	 diaphragm and o-ring systems.
4.	 Pressure Port: B1A-Aluminum 1/4” NPT(F);
	 F1A-Carbon steel 1/4” NPT(F). See page 9 for
	 optional pressure ports.
5.	 Dead Band values are expressed as typical expected at
	 mid-adjustable range with the standard KB detecting
	 element installed.
Design and specifcations are subject to change without notice. For latest revision, see www.sorinc.net.
Model Number Adjustable Range
psi (in. wc)
Typical
Dead Band
psi (in. wc)
Overrange
psi
Proof
psi
12BA-KB614-N4-B1A
12BA-KB2-N4-B1A
12BA-KB4-N4-B1A
12BA-KB5-N4-B1A
12BA-KB45-N4-B1A
(10 to 45)
0.4 to 2
0.5 to 6
0.75 to 12
1 to 16
(1.2)
0.15
0.2
0.2
0.2
200 400
4BA-KB2-N4-B1A
4BA-KB4-N4-B1A
4BA-KB5-N4-B1A
4BA-KB45-N4-B1A
2 to 8
2 to 25
3 to 50
4 to 75
0.3
0.5
0.7
0.8
750 1000